

State of Misconsin 2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBb3119/1 JK/MES/RCT:cmh&kmg:jf

January 2002 Special Session

CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1, TO CONFERENCE AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1

July 3, 2002 – Offered by Conference on January 2002 Special Session Assembly Bill 1.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 27, line 20: after that line insert:
3	"16m. Page 10, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.".
4	2. Page 32, line 11: after that line insert:
5	"20m. Page 11, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.".
6	3. Page 69, line 12: after that line insert:
7	"89m. Page 24, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.".
8	4. Page 203, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
9	with page 204, line 17, and substitute:
10	"151b. Page 54, line 12: on lines 12 and 19, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
11	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".

1	151d. Page 55, line 2: on lines 2, 6, 16 and 24, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>P.L.</u>
2	<u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
3	151e. Page 56, line 6: on lines 6, 9 and 20, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
4	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
5	151g. Page 57, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 13 and 22, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
6	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
7	151i. Page 58, line 5: on lines 5, 11, 14 and 25, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>,</u>
8	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
9	154b. Page 58, line 25: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
10	155b. Page 59, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> and substitute
11	"excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
12	156b. Page 60, line 3: delete the material beginning with " $106-230$ " and ending
13	with " <u>P.L. 106–573</u> " on line 4 and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and</u>
14	<u>165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
15	157b. Page 60, line 13: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
16	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L. 107–16, excluding".
17	158b. Page 60, line 19: delete the material beginning with " $106-230$ " and
18	ending with " <u>106–573</u> " on line 20 and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162</u>
19	<u>and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
20	159b. Page 60, line 22: delete <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L.</u>
21	<u>106–573</u> " and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
22	160b. Page 61, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and before" and
23	ending with " <u>2001,</u> " on line 2.

1	161b. Page 61, line 7: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L.</u>
2	<u>106–554,</u> " and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L.</u>
3	<u>106–554</u> ".
4	162b. Page 61, line 8: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
5	163b. Page 61, line 16: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
6	164b. Page 61, line 17: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
7	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
8	165b. Page 61, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
9	166b. Page 61, line 22: delete " <u>106–200, P.L.</u> ".
10	167b. Page 61, line 23: delete " <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L.</u>
11	<u>106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
12	168b Page 61, line 25: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
13	169b. Page 62, line 1: delete " <u>, P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
14	170b. Page 62, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
15	with page 63, line 24.".
16	5. Page 206, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17	with page 208, line 19, and substitute:
18	"174b. Page 67, line 2: on lines 2, 11, 18 and 22, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
19	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
20	174d. Page 68, line 8: on lines 8, 17 and 24, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
21	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
22	174f. Page 69, line 2: on lines 2, 12 and 21, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
23	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".

LRBb3119/1 JK/MES/RCT:cmh&kmg:jf

1	174h. Page 70, line 3: on lines 3, 7 and 17, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
2	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
3	174j. Page 71, line 2: on lines 2, 8, 11 and 21, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>,</u>
4	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
5	"177b. Page 71, line 21: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
6	178b. Page 72, line 6: on lines 6, 13 and 16, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute
7	" <u>excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
8	179b. Page 72, line 25: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
9	180b. Page 73, line 1: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>excluding sections</u>
10	<u>162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
11	181b. Page 73, line 11: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
12	182b. Page 73, line 12: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>excluding sections</u>
13	<u>162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
14	183b. Page 73, line 17: delete "106–170 <u>, P.L.</u> " and substitute "106–170,".
15	184b. Page 73, line 18: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106–554, excluding
16	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L. 107–16, excluding".
17	185b. Page 73, line 20: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
18	186b. Page 73, line 21: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
19	substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
20	187b. Page 74, line 1: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
21	188b. Page 74, line 5: delete that line and substitute " <u>amended by P.L. 106–554</u> ,
22	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L. 107–16, excluding".
23	190b. Page 74, line 16: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
24	191b. Page 74, line 17: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573</u> " and substitute " <u>excluding sections</u>
25	<u>162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,"</u> .

- 4 -

1	192b. Page 74, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
2	193b. Page 74, line 22: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
3	194b. Page 74, line 23: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>excluding sections</u>
4	<u>162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
5	195b. Page 74, line 25: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
6	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.".
7	196b. Page 75, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
8	with page 77, line 2.
9	197f. Page 77, line 14: on lines 14 and 22, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
10	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
11	197h. Page 78, line 4: on lines 4, 8 and 18, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
12	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
13	197j. Page 79, line 1: on lines 1, 7, 11 and 20, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
14	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
15	197L. Page 80, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 23, after <u>"106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
16	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
17	197n. Page 81, line 6: on lines 6, 12, 15 and 25, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>,</u>
18	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
19	197p. Page 81, line 25: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
20	201b. Page 82, line 9: on lines 9, 15 and 18, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute
21	" <u>excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
22	202b. Page 83, line 3: delete " <u>106–230, P.L.</u> ".
23	203b. Page 83, line 4: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
24	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".

1	204b. Page 83, line 13: on lines 13, 19 and 22, delete " <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u>
2	P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573" and substitute "106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165
3	<u>of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
4	205b. Page 84, line 1: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
5	" <u>2001,</u> " on line 2.
6	206b. Page 84, line 7: delete that line and substitute "104–188, and as amended
7	by P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,".
8	207b. Page 84, line 8: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
9	208b. Page 84, line 16: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
10	209b. Page 84, line 17: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
11	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
12	210b. Page 84, line 21: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
13	211b. Page 84, line 22: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
14	212b. Page 84, line 23: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573</u> , and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
15	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
16	213b. Page 84, line 25: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
17	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.</u> ".
18	214b. Page 85, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
19	with page 86, line 24.".
20	6. Page 209, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
21	with page 213, line 15, and substitute:
22	"216b. Page 89, line 21: after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding sections 162 and 165</u>
23	<u>of P.L. 106–554</u> ".

- 6 -

1	216d. Page 90, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 19, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
2	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
3	216f. Page 91, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 21, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
4	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
5	216g. Page 92, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 19, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
6	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
7	216h. Page 93, line 2: on lines 2, 9 and 21, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
8	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
9	216j. Page 94, line 3: on lines 3, 9, 13 and 24, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
10	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
11	216k. Page 95, line 7: on lines 7, 15 and 22, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
12	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
13	216m. Page 96, line 9: on lines 9, 17 and 23, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
14	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
15	216n. Page 97, line 1: on lines 1, 12 and 20, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
16	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
17	216p. Page 98, line 4: on lines 4, 13 and 25, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
18	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
19	216q. Page 99, line 8: on lines 8, 14 and 17, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
20	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
21	"220b. Page 100, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 21, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> and
22	substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
23	221b. Page 101, line 5: on lines 5 and 18, delete "P.L. 106–573, and substitute
24	"P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,".

- 7 -

2001 – 2002 Legislature Jan. 2002 Spec. Sess.	- 8 -	LRBb3119/1 JK/MES/RCT:cmh&kmg:jf
--	-------	-------------------------------------

1	222b. Page 102, line 2: on lines 2, 8 and 11, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> and substitute
2	" <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
3	224b. Page 102, line 22: delete that line and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding</u>
4	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L. 107–16, excluding".
5	225b. Page 103, line 6: on lines 6 and 15, delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u>
6	<u>P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165</u>
7	<u>of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
8	226b. Page 103, line 24: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
9	227b. Page 103, line 25: delete "P.L. 106–573," and substitute ", excluding
10	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
11	228b. Page 104, line 11: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
12	229b. Page 104, line 12: delete "P.L. 106–573," and substitute ", excluding
13	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
14	230b. Page 104, line 20: delete the material beginning with " $106-230$ " and
15	ending with " <u>106–573</u> " on line 21 and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162</u>
16	and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
17	231b. Page 105, line 1: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
18	232b. Page 105, line 2: delete "P.L. 106–573," and substitute ", excluding
19	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> .".
20	233b. Page 105, line 4: delete " <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L.</u> " and
21	substitute " <u>106–554,</u> ".
22	234b. Page 105, line 5: delete " <u>106–573,</u> ".
23	235b. Page 105, line 8: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending
24	with " <u>2001,</u> " on line 9.
25	236b. Page 105, line 15: delete " <u>106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L.</u> ".

1	237b. Page 105, line 16: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573,</u> " and
2	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
3	238b. Page 105, line 25: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106–554, and P.L.".
4	239b. Page 106, line 8: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
5	240b. Page 106, line 9: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573,</u> " and
6	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
7	241b. Page 106, line 18: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
8	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.".
9	242b. Page 107, line 5: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.
10	<u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
11	244b. Page 107, line 14: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
12	245b. Page 107, line 15: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
13	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
14	246b. Page 107, line 19: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
15	247b. Page 107, line 20: delete that line and substitute " <u>Revenue Code made</u>
16	by P.L. 106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,".
17	248b. Page 107, line 21: delete " <u>106–573,</u> ".
18	249b. Page 107, line 22: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200,</u> ".
19	250b. Page 107, line 23: delete that line and substitute "P.L. 106–554, excluding
20	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L. 107–16, excluding".
21	251b. Page 108, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22	with page 112, line 25.
23	"252b. Page 113, line 24: after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding sections 162</u>
24	<u>and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".

1	252d. Page 114, line 8: on lines 8, 18 and 22, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
2	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
3	252f. Page 115, line 7: on lines 7, 16 and 25, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>,</u>
4	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
5	252g. Page 116, line 3: on lines 3, 13 and 22, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
6	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554".
7	252h. Page 117, line 6: on lines 6, 9 and 18, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
8	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
9	252j. Page 118, line 3: on lines 3, 11, 14 and 24, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert " <u>,</u>
10	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
11	255b. Page 118, line 24: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
12	257b. Page 119, line 10: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
13	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
14	258b. Page 119, line 18: on lines 18 and 21, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute
15	" <u>, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ,".
16	259b. Page 120, line 6: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230,</u> ".
17	260b. Page 120, line 7: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
18	substitute "106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
19	261b. Page 120, line 17: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
20	262b. Page 120, line 18: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
21	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106-554,".
22	264b. Page 121, line 1: delete that line and substitute " <u>106–554, and P.L.</u>
23	<u>107–16, excluding</u> ".
24	265b. Page 121, line 3: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230,</u> ".

1	266b. Page 121, line 4: delete " <u>106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L. 106–573</u> " and
2	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
3	267b. Page 121, line 8: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
4	268b. Page 121, line 12: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
5	269b. Page 121, line 13: delete " <u>, P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
6	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
7	270b. Page 121, line 23: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
8	271b. Page 121, line 24: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
9	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
10	272b. Page 122, line 5: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
11	273b. Page 122, line 6: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
12	274b. Page 122, line 7: delete ", P.L. 106–573," and substitute ", excluding
13	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,"</u> .
14	275b. Page 122, line 9: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
15	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.</u> ".
16	276b. Page 122, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
17	with page 124, line 14.
18	"277b. Page 126, line 2: on lines 2, 9, 17 and 21, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert ",
19	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
20	277d. Page 127, line 5: on lines 5, 12, 20 and 24, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert ",
21	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
22	277f. Page 128, line 7: on lines 7, 14 and 22, after " <u>P.L. 106–554</u> " insert ",
23	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
24	277g. Page 129, line 1: on lines 1, 10, 17 and 25, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert ",
25	excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".

1	277h. Page 130, line 3: on lines 3, 12 and 20, after " <u>106–554</u> " insert " <u>, excluding</u>
2	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
3	280b. Page 130, line 12: on lines 12 and 20, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
4	281b. Page 131, line 3: on lines 3 and 6, delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute
5	"excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554".
6	282b. Page 131, line 14: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> "
7	283b. Page 131, line 15: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>, excluding</u>
8	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".
9	284b. Page 131, line 23: delete " <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L.</u>
10	<u>106–573</u> " and substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
11	285b. Page 132, line 5: delete " <u>P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
12	286b. Page 132, line 6: delete " <u>P.L. 106–573,</u> ".
13	287b. Page 132, line 8: delete " <u>106–230, P.L. 106–519, P.L. 106–554, P.L.</u> " and
14	substitute " <u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
15	288b. Page 132, line 9: delete " <u>106–573,</u> ".
16	289b. Page 132, line 12: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending
17	with " <u>2001,</u> " on line 13.
18	290b. Page 132, line 17: delete that line and substitute "amended by P.L.
19	<u>106–554, excluding sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554,</u> ".
20	292b. Page 133, line 1: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
21	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.</u> ".
22	293b. Page 133, line 7: delete "and before January 1, 2001,".
23	294b. Page 133, line 8: delete " <u>P.L. 106–200, P.L. 106–230, P.L. 106–519,</u> ".
24	295b. Page 133, line 9: delete " <u>, P.L. 106–573,</u> " and substitute " <u>excluding</u>
25	<u>sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554</u> ".

- 12 -

1	296b. Page 133, line 11: delete that line and substitute " <u>P.L. 106–554, excluding</u>
2	sections 162 and 165 of P.L. 106–554, and P.L.".
3	297b. Page 133, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
4	with page 135, line 9.".
5	7. Page 236, line 10: after "counties" insert ", other than the Marquette
6	interchange,".
7	8. Page 69, line 13: delete "line 3," and substitute "line 4,".
8	9. Page 286, line 8: after that line insert:
9	"382m. Page 180, line 25: delete that line.".
10	10. Page 415, line 8: after that line insert:
11	"486m. Page 356, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.".
12	11. Page 428, line 23: delete that line and substitute:
13	"510b. Page 362, line 16: after "P.L. 105–554" insert " <u>, excluding sections 162</u>
14	and 165 of P.L. 106–554,".
15	12. Page 434, line 4: after that line insert:
16	"521m. Page 365, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22.".
17	13. Page 437, line 18: after that line insert:
18	"529m. Page 369, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21.
19	529s. Page 370, line 1: delete "\$582,400" and substitute "\$182,700".".
20	14. Page 442, line 23: after that line insert:
21	"556m. Page 394, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22.".
22	(END)